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File Acid Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Repair Number: JREOOl 28533) 

Verify Repair I New 4/24/2007 7:42:23 AM 

Address Information----------------------------- -----~ 
Customer: 

Name: 11sso ARMS ROOM 
r Received From r. Received From Return To: 

~11s_s_D_A_R_M_S_R_O_O_M~~~~~~~----~ 

IBTH _DESERT STORM Address 1: IBTH _DESERT STORM 
Address 2: jBLDG 5210 BAY DOOR tt30 

City: jFORT CAMPBELL 
PO Box: !BLDG 5210 BAY DOOR tt30 PO Box: 

l~FO_R_T_CA_M_P_B-EL-L--------'-'=-=-c~---

State: ~ Zip Code: ...,l4-=-c22~27"3 ___ _ Country: ~ State:~ Zip Code: 142223 Country:~ 

FFL: lllllr-
Contact I Condition Problem:s Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information---------~ Received Condition------~ Ii Accessories Received 

Phone: INN 
.--~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair .§.earch 

lnagleti I 4124/2007 IB:10AM 

IF air 

I Cb.PS 

I Code Desc Qt: 
AOO? With Stud i 3 
A010 Hard Case ! 1 
A017 Scope Base '.1 
A026 Scope ' 1 
A045 Bi Pod i 1 
A057 Frt and Rear Sgt Base! 1 

Refresh .Qlose :-.;: 

INUM !INS 
l~S-CR_L ___ _ 

DC6348995 
Model: M24 SWS 

II II II II 1111111111111111111 
RE00128533 
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BARBER · M24 0043507 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6348995. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/04/2007 15:09 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.029 
0.015 
0.033 
0.924 
0.316 
0.322 
0.283 
0.368 
0.570 
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BARBER · M24 0043508 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348995.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.126 
0.290 
0.316 
2.091 
3.947 
4.104 
0.076 
2.357 
1.095 

1 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 278 

-0.227 
-0.369 
-0.813 

0.200 
0.652 
0.523 
0.115 

-0.253 
0.155 
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y 
-1. 766 
-0.495 
-0.718 
-0.558 
0.271 
0.475 
0.807 
0.855 
1.848 
2.181 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0043509 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348995.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.013 
-0.001 
0.013 
3.391 
2.036 
3.757 
0.384 
2.575 
1. 033 

3 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.740 
0.121 

-0.158 
-0.447 
-1.138 
-0.908 
0.439 
0.123 
2.246 

-1.145 
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y 

-0.800 
-0.766 
-0.428 
-0.714 
-0.395 
0.248 
0.084 
0.358 
1. 236 
1.170 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0043510 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348995.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.183 
0.013 
0.183 
2.612 
2.174 
2.724 
0.605 
1. 852 
1.006 

0 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1. 810 
0.895 
0.770 
0.639 

-0.242 
0.392 

-0.285 
-0.547 
-0.800 
-0.802 
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y 

-0.872 
0.417 
0.945 
1.302 
0.478 

-0.607 
-0.371 
-0.369 
-0.091 
-0.705 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0043511 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348995.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.138 
0.034 
0.143 
1.652 
2.390 
2.448 
0.261 
1.427 
0.753 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.034 

-0.490 
-0.090 
-0.250 
-0.532 
0.531 
0.344 
0.562 

-0.404 
-1. 090 
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y 
1.451 
0.573 
0.366 
0.270 
0.028 
0.329 

-0.542 
-0.939 
-0.471 
-0.721 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0043512 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348995.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/04/2007 
FILE TIME: 15:09 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.012 
-0.263 
0.264 
1. 820 
1.637 
1. 870 
0.278 
1. 206 
0.731 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: 1.183 
2: 1. 019 
3: 0.296 
4: -0. 228 
5: -0.379 
6: -0.637 
7: -0.446 
8: -0.150 
9: -0.511 

10: -0.267 
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y 
-0.428 
0.032 

-0.317 
-0.438 
-0.866 
-0.856 

0.133 
0.771 

-0.824 
0.159 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0043513 
M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CON"<TRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

-· -I 2{;5~-==~~-----~-:- __ : ___ -----:--~-- ----=~ -=:~------ --_ - - ---
R & E NUMBER 

~~-~1:;:N:~~~;- C83~~9-?-r- rn-- . ------- --~~-:-=:~: ------- ~~~~:H~-

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL :;'C-t{'~ FTZ-
1------~----------------1---------------

560 ASSEMBLE _ ::_ ... _/0-17 ,f::JZ; 

--

605 CHECK HEADSPACE , }, , ... i /'· S'- 1R-n? 112__1, 1 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GU_N____ • _ D"-~f-0-7 ~Tl_ 

612 MAGNAFLUX L --. -.:~ ~~~~~ 15/J.1/~) /,t_,«c.k 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

680 

690 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

ROTO-BLAST 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

I 2 LBS .... 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 

PACK 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

( PAS~ 

s;_~ 

3-~ 

,c:;c:z.,3 

D:s 

f-5"-.J./-(} 7 7}e..bJ 

FAIL /c;~t/-() 7 ffe 1.-....J 

FAIL 6-Lf-u l '1llJA I 

FAIL 

J 

.o-J-01 JC-7L­
...., X'-a 7 P l,/ _;· 

s;r ~---1"-~? B.:H-- --

~ - /)71--3~ s.~ ~f'-1 -----

. ~2-3 , 023 t;'-S--<->1 
047 _ 
~,, 

IGir-o'? I \/rt 
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OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

BARBER· M24 0043514 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL :It 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

3 31 
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8ARBER · M24 0043515 

I OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT op. # 
I I 

1 . a tf rP 
625 F) Safety On Force 

L/ I lf I '/ 6/"/qc) . t :;r- / :;,. v, cont. 
I 

1/9/'{ ;;.._,, I <") ! I) /1 L~ > G) Safety Off Force (/~ t./'1,i.frj . / (., . i ~ I .:;,r; t 

r 

H) Trigger Pull Test & ff/1 /<td 30/ Retainabili ty 

l _,,,,! ;f C}f/ o ,') I I 0 'J..2L I 0 '} 'IS /' "'. I) Fi ring Pin Indent 
J 17-

1, _,J ·~ "~ u/2 '(ti 

J) Assemble Stock /)-/y/9? 'tfi:U 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs 1/fjft/q0 lfA6 

I 

L) Attach Front and Rear 

lJ#/9?' /f?u Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 
/ / 

~?/ro /f?u 
/ / 

N) Detach Front & Rear 

~';/d ~ 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

/ /, . 
0) Attach Scope to Rifle 5/5/9cJ ,c~Jj 
P) Detach & Attach Scope I • ~I 20 Times q,3/,9) !/[_! 

' 
. 

640 Gallery Target & Test 
I")- L/.-£J o P/-J . 

A) Time 1c;-: 4-9t' /,}/./ 
~ 

B) Malfunctions c;-q-")v 1,/-'7/J-
C) Pierced Primers f-qfjO ;)~ 

D) Optical Clearity of 
.•. 

Seo pe )- 4-7tJ /JR 
645 Inspect for Live Ammo tJ-'f-'jO lW 

~ ) ~lf:1 
655 Final Inspection 3 )11 9c A) Head space 

j ' I ' fj /l ///:/;(' B) Trigger Pull /) j/,....; ;;n 1 /j. ;26''1 5/l 0 ci---- _;....) j;j . ..J 1, j-67;. ·/7.f.-; l-·i_/ ~I 

C) Function J1ft, /?c CU6 ... 

~~v-/v /;/-! i)(-,0 Pack .. 
.Y ,, ./ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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( 

( 

( 
'-

BARBER· M24 0043516 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4 • 0 0 # +i. 0 0 # 

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

'fiH-
( 

PULL #l i--~,S1 ~,i~ ' 
ULL #2 I Z 4 a ~ ,/ ( 

.J 

I 

SE
0

RIAL No.0~3 frY99'.S­

DATE 6 U /"JO 
' . 

TES~ER ·!Jct( 
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COl-1MENTS 
t ' J.,, ·t; l_( J_ bJ MIN. SETTING, 

··-···.·---
:L~ '16 J. b? NO AVG. OF 5 

j 6- '- j I 

~ULL If 3 I l . R.s'f ··-1 '~ ' J_J._ ,Lf 7 }l! .'7 ,( C;? READINGS ACCEPT-

~ULL 
v· 0 I ---. 

#4 _Lf·o R.55' ), /J; -1 / 7 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 
. (J-~bt/ 

-~,(q -----
!PULL #5 ·:1 '3. 3 cl.. t 13 /} cf°' cf- r , / 

I 13'1 .3 & I 
/· 

11 , ) l> I TOTAL I/ , IP 6 
lc2_.4??-

I 

2.-33 :)rA'-( ~VG. 
I 
I 

! 3.00# 3. 00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

l~fi 
?- _:,_ I 

~::: 
#1 3. L/1 I 

I 
.. 

#2 
I 

3_q7 . 3 .. o/~ ... __ 
' 

1 
ULL #3 3 .J'/ .Br6/ : 

~ULL #4 3.~-, 3.;36. 
' 

: 

PULL #5 3 ... ~o ~- ·35'"" 

TOTAL 11~ 6/ /Z I .s-

~VG. 13 .. S-c>;l. ·3,4 ~ ' ...;::> I 

4. 00# 4. 00# AFTER 1· MAX SETTING - RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGST & ACCURACY 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CErHRO I DAL D :3TANCE CALC!JLATI 
FOR RJF E # C6348995 

990 

T IIJRL 

4 
c: 
·-' 

,432 
343'.345 

FOR TH S RIFLE IS= -.11 

RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE S: .114064 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER· M24 0043518 

OF 

SPREAD 
SPREAII 
SPREAI! 

10 
1 • 1 fl5 

-i. 05'3 
1. 24!3 
-.798 

"'38:3 
.445 
• 9f16 

1. :35·3 
2.244 
2.046 

ONE I HCM c: RCLE = 

NUMBER IN THREc INCH C RCLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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1. 244 
1. 12:100 
1. 2E:E: 
-~ 65'3 
-;.418 
-=272 

1. :30i 
2.244 
1. 947 
2. :326 

1 
6 
10 

1. 1i9 
-1.€111 

1. 211 

-. 195 

·-ic'"? 
~ ~:.' ._t f 

,. 7B4 
L213 
2:; 1'.31 

2;; 158 

D * 

BARBER - M24 1ia4§qi43557 



1 

5 

= 10 

-1. 162 

ON t: I M 
I f·i l L,10 I N 
I f·~ T HF~ E E I f-1 

c H .-. 
'-· 

c H c 
c H c 

.931 
-1. 22"3 

.0:36 
• fJ:37 
l; 094 

.. 
1358 

1. :367 
2. :::;:::: 1 
2. 16'21 
2.542 

= 
F;CLE = 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.. 794 

.020 

.. 175 

.904 
1. 2fl9 
2 .. :3:31 
1.462 

1 

8 
i.024 
-,.977 
~724 

.. 165 
a 24:3 
.294 

Li 

1.462 

BARBER - M24 1ia4§qi43558 



I 

8 

10 

2 21 s 
1,.. :32 

2 - 4 

Gt~E IHCH 

1(1 

.062 
- • 0'.36 

.071 

1 = :365 
2 .. 045 
1.926 
2:647 

F.'CLE = 

IN IHKtt INCH : RCLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.841 
- .. 747 

- : 8'35 
-. •368 
-. 114 

• 13:3 
• :369 
.748 

1. 165 
1=588 
1.926 
2.;)64 

1 

CEt·-.JTROID * 

=748 
-=487 

.919 
- • '3::i1 

.. 025 

;\ 281 
=688 
:r975 

1:235 
1.850 
1:860 

BARBER - M24 lia4i~S43559 



-=737 
:761 

-1:151 
-.126 

;; 12ti 
i 4 

1 .. 77(1 
L'312 
2;075 
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= 6:35 
.. 622 

1 = ~3B4 

-.241 

.246 
:410 
: 7B4 

1. 122 
1. 257 
1~'312 

L951 

.. 641 
-.616 

"'69:3 
1 = €161 

;722 
240 

.754 

.95i 

IL! * 

BARBER. M24 lia4§~~43560 
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COMMENTS 

W/LEUPOLD 10X SCOPE 

DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

·i 2~/(·)4/95 
ACCESSORIES ~COPE MN S SCOPE BASE 

FROM: 

r 

TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 
FT CAMPBELL KY 42223 

MODEL AND GRADE 

700 7.62 

SHIP TO:' 

r 

ORDER 

R 95··-30912 

TRANSPORTATION OFFICE 
FT CAMPBELL KY 

42223 

L CUST NO: £l87942 C .-i!J. D L 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL C2 

MAIN FAULT 

PARTS 

.·~----~------· 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

FINISH ACCURACY 

D2 

D3 

COMMENTS 

I PROM. DATE · 1 ESTIMATED I VIA 

UPS 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
FIT INSPECT 

E1 

E2 

E5 

TEST 

tu~ 
DATE 

BARBER - M24 ~QiQ43562 

i 

' 

I 



·: 

·::: 

·BARBER· M24.0043524 

T1c:111 : 

~Jq/?.~C (_ II s s 'f. 
v (j J1. l( R. e. (. 

__..c ...... < R. .c e e 1~~1< 
~ f:'~onT ~''}Hr f?){ .. «!_J( 

_ b-< f<.e. 14 tt ', 9. u; J+ r f3c.o~ I< 

..... ~ $ c.~ et.c.) s 
V,-; . . 

_r1n1sl-I-

~ e. op e. I)_ SS J, 
L----- g Q_ 0 p '2.. 

--~ ~<!..t>p € R., ~$ ') 

~ hJ. OlA>1T' Y'\.~ ~C..(.et.U S 

~ /YJ Ot-4. n Tl "'--7 al'l- S-€__ 

v s <!.. t<. e. L<.) s -=· 
t.< P, >-\. I 5 H 

~ LD 0 s e.. /'\_ e.. "$ $ 

v c 1_J4 ~ ,·,/ 

TTc:!>'h: 
~roc.J< 11-ss 'f· 
t--·~ -r-o C!.. ~ 

~ 3 L ,' n ] g W ; v C. '- g -r-e.. {) S 

~lJ D -ro. 'S rl'Jf!:,t..e. a G4 Tr R14rc:... 

v-lo(!.,l( 11 U/$ 

V- (?;, 14 tve e <.. C. L. e. 14- f<. J4n<:! e 

V' (I_ o '-o~ r;,, ;s /.' 

~ f./S r-t!:.."h. s (_~> e_ 

_ ~ U>(J e <2 14-S e 
_______ T n,crn. £ ' c; 1-1 rs 
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BARBER · M24 0043525 .. 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c &3f [>'79 J --
OP. ff: OP. NAME READINGS 

; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and stock 

600 Proof 

,, 
607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coat._ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for (::hamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

' 

V#f';j.tf -~ 
V/ 

'di1vg - ~ 
v I 

CJ/c#hs_,__ ~ 
/ 

,,111/.-.'it 'fs ~ /dJ 
' / 

-

1lm0 Mv 
/ / 

' 

v/dt, ~/ 
/ 

/,4-;9t,. ~ 
I 

4u d79& 
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op. # B~'~EfAirn24 0043526 READINGS DATE INIT 

Safety On Force 1 1 625 F) 
I I 

cont. I 
I 

Safety Off Force I I G) 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I I 
I) Firing Pin Indent ' I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test I . 
l//"'/v0 klll 

A) Time V/ 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo //Jt/f6 i4 
655 Final Inspection // 

A) Heads pace 1 /;0/9(, /Ck) 
I I I I 

;;;;;91:, B) Trigger Pull .:), f'l : .J, f(,, l J ~ Z' 7 ! clvf 7 ! J., CJ 0 tC0 
C) Function ~;; /. z 10/7& A/ 

I/ , 
660 Pack .. 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6348995 

---- ------- --------------------------- --------------------------. 

IDRL DI 

0 1 2'32'?46 
1 2 
1 •:"°'t 

.::.f . t:::' ~-. ,_re 

1 TO 4 1 . f:10E;:32 
1 TO c ~.-- ' 7 .-1 -c:1 l ._I . ::J ::1 ! f -, f 

--PCiA 

F.:IFLE I 1 264 

- -
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BARB-=R • M24 0043528 

FILE;lPATTEP::NINGfCENTEnflfr~E PATT.-'l'.6348:395. 1 

CENTERFIRE. PATTERNS 

POA 

1 1 i--1 

OF 

I!·-~ C:Ii:;:: 

PATTERM # -3HOTS C:BEST OF) 
IMUt1 ;:~ 

'•1INIMUM 
MUM 

• •.. ~ 
~· .. 

Mit·iIMUM . Y 
CErHFWrn ::< 
·::HHFWID Y 
ROA TO CENTROID in.: 
Miri RADIU:::; 
MEftt·4 RAD I US 

Rf!DIU::;; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN OME IMCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1(1 

L 
- 1 . 

1 . 
-1 . . 

. . 

. 
1 . 
1 . 
·1 
"-. 

2. 
2. 

= 

9 
1 •. 281 

-1 . 571 
:;:94 1 . 2::::1 
6£14 -1 .·767 
142 . 2:37 
256 . 41 '3 
2'3:3 . 482 
766 . 577 
:322 1 . 249 
703 1 . 781 
852 2.'852 
9'38 ~. .:::. . 998 
'399 .-. .:::. . 99'3 

0 
1 
7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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* 1 

CENTF:'.0 ID * 

•:J ._, 
1 . 25:3 

-1 . 599 
1 . 01 ii:1 

-1 . 214 
. 265 
. 64(1 
. 6'7:3 
. :388 

1 . 1 ·~·..,. ·-'I 
1 . 602 
~. .::. . 852 
2 .. 224 
2. 957 
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BARBER· M24 0043529 

FILE~ f PAfTEF.NlN!J ... ··crnlEFFJF.:E PAfT/C6 ~·'1 B395. j 

eENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

p1:)A 

:%F Il·-4 CIF-: 

2in 3 

3in = •:::> ,_, 

HS=== 

GS= :3~·402 

?ATTERM # .. 

SHOTS CE:EST OF) 
'•1 mn Mu M ~,: 

MW IMUM :~:: 

MA?\IMUM '·( 

MINIMUM y 
\;:ENTF.'.0 HI v 

, .. l 

C:EtHF.'.O III •y• 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIU:3 

10 
1.447 

-1. 
1. 4:30 

-1. 710 

.257 

.461 

.668 
MEAH RADIUS 1.292 
MAX RADlUS 2.303 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.990 

ICAL SPREAD 3.140 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.402 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
1.276 

-1. 094 
1.240 

-1. 507 
.554 
.447 
.712 
.586 

1. 126 
1.862 
2. :370 
2.747 
2.819 

0 
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* 2 

CEt··.JTROID * 

8 
1.13'3 

-1. 1:39 
1. i)52 

-1 .. 556 
.691 
.635 

.425 

. 978 

2.27!3 
2:J608 
2.665 
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BARBER· M24 0043530 

? Jan l90!l FI!£ :fFATTE~NINGfCDHEWIRE FAfT.fC6 3"1El395. l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

:31 n 

1 i n 

SHC>TS= 

Cii:;:;'. 

12! 

HS- 2_?25 

1 IZ! 

i='ATTERt·l # .. 

SHOT:3 (BEST OF) 
MA~< !MUM >{ 
r1IMIMUM ::-:; 
MA::·:: I MUM 
Mitl IMIJM 
CHITROID 
C:EtHROID 

. .,. 

..... •..• 

POA TO .CENTROID 
rHN RAil!U:3 

in. : 

H1 
1.~:84 

-1.::::41 
1.680 

-1. ::::90 
-.317 
-.(108 

• :~: 1 7 
.895 

MEAN RADIUS 1.274 
MAX RADIUS 1.838 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.725 
VERTICAL SPREAD 3.070 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.262 
NUMBER IN OME INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

'3 
1. 467 

-1.258 
1.128 

-1. 20:::: 
-.400 
-. 195 

.445 

. 75'3 
1. U38 
1. 487 
2.725 
2. :~:31 
2a729 

0 ., 
.:.. 

9 
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* ·-::::;; 

r· e: i e 

•:::: 1 r cl s 

CD·JTROID * 

,-, 
Cr 

1. 
-1. 2'32 

.9?7 
-.787 
-. :366 
-.044 

• ~:6'3 

1 • 1 :::a;:1 
1.436 
2~725 

1.764 
2.729 
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BARBER • M24 0043531 

7 Jan FIL£~_.... PATTEl'Nir·JG ... ·crnTEF.flRE PfffT .. "CEl 34 B3 95 . j 

C: E r-··-JT FF-: FIRE 

POA 

1 i ,, 

SHOTS-

CIF-: 

:i 

4 

? 

\/~;= :;::: = 0 1 B 

c;;E= :3. 14E; 

l !Zl 

?FlTTEF.:t·4 # .. 

3HOTS (:BEST OF) 
r1Ai< IMUM ;:.~ 

;•j y 

::::ENTROI It i~ 

C:EtHRO III y 
POA 70 CENTROIIt in.: 
1'1IN RADIU:::; 
f•1EAt·1 RAIII!J~; 

MM~ RAI1IU:::; 
IZONTAL SPF''.EAII 

VERTICAL SPREAit 
E;-::Tt<:EME 
HUMBER It~ 

NUME:EF.: IN 
t·4UMBER W 

SPF.:EAII 
OHE If-.ICH 
nm INCH 
THREE IHCH 

CIF.:CLE 

10 
1. 2'39 

-1.585 
1.800 

-1.218 
-.244 
-.674 

. 717 

.187 
1.176 
1. 801 
2.884 

3. 146 

CIF.:CLE = 
CI F~CLE 

9 
1. 304 

-1.580 
1.224 

-1.018 
-.249 
-.874 

• 909 
.371 

1. (;:1:34 
1.789 
2.884 
2.242 
:3. 146 

1 
4 
7 
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d 
I 

CENTROID * 

C• ·-· 
1.:3i6 

-1. 4i 7 
L(194 

-.412 
-1. [127 

1. U37 
.516 
.'366 

1.711 
2.733 
1.959 
2. ''.HH 
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BARBER· M24 0043532 

H'"~= 2 - ? ? !Z! 

0 ATTERN # El 
SHOTS CBEST OF) 

IMUM :=< 

IN IMUM ::\ 
MAi<I MUM Y 

IHI MUM Y 
C:ENTF.'.OID ~< 

C:ENTROID \' 
POA TO CENTROID 1n.: 
:flfi Rf!IfIU:3 
•JEAN RAD I US 
:·JA;·:~ F.:f!D I lJE; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

IN 
rn 

:;:;PRE AD 
INCH CIRCLE 
IHCH CIRCLE 
ItK:H 

10 
1.452 

-1.:318 
1.72(1 

-1.€182 
- .. :328 

• 32'3 

1.258 
2 * ~356 
2. 77(1 
2.802 

= 
= 
= 

A T T E R t·· .. J ::=;; 

9 
1. ::::27 

-1. 44:3 
1. 21::: 
-.,89J.3 
-.203 

1. 161 
1. 6::: 1 
2.77€1 
2. 108 
:3.092 

0 
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* =; 

CEi··,JTF:OID * 

-i.278 
1 .. 12:3 
-,.9B5 
-.368 

.592 
1. (197 
1.681 
2:528 
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